the Mayor be, and he is hereby authorized to enter into a Fixed Price Agreement by and 
between the City of Huntsville and Pearce Construction Company, Inc. for Construction 
Services for the South Huntsville Public Library at 7901 Bailey Cove Road, Huntsville, 
Alabama in the amount of Nine Million Two Hundred Sixty Six Thousand Two Hundred 
Seventy Dollars No/100s ($9,266,270.00) and  

Unit Price #1 Unsuitable Soil   $10.00/CY 
Unit Price #2  Rock Excavation   $750.00/CY 
Unit Price #3 Compacted Earth Fill   $18.00/CY 
Unit Price #4 Compacted Basestone   $50.00/CY 
Unit Price #5 Rock Fill Material   $47.00/CY 
Unit Price #6 Installation of Geogrid  $2,000.00/Per Roll